UM11987
PCA9421UK-EVM evaluation board
Rev. 1.0 — 8 November 2023 User manual
Document information
Information Content
Keywords PCA9421UK-EVM evaluation board
Abstract This user manual provides guidelines on how to use the PCA9421-EVM evaluation board

PCA9421UK as possible to minimize the effects of voltage drop in the output trace connected to the load.
• Create a small AGND island for the VIN bypass capacitors. Connect this AGND island to the PCA9421UK
PGND plane for LX1 and LX2 between the PGND terminals of the SW1_OUT, SW2_OUT output capacitors.
This results in the most accurate sensing of the output voltage by the local feedback loop (OUT to AGND).
UM11987 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2023 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
User manual Rev. 1.0 — 8 November 2023
9 / 17
NXP Semiconductors UM11987
PCA9421UK-EVM evaluation board
• Each of the PCA9421UK bumps has approximately the same ability to remove heat from the die. Connect as
much metal as possible to each bump to minimize the θJA associated with the PCA9421UK.
3.6.3  PCA9421UK-EVM BOM list
Ref Description Size
(inch)
Manufacture Part Number Notes
C18 CAP CER 0.1μF 50V 10% X7R 0402 MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14D
C3, C10,C17,
C19
CAP CER 1.0μF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188R71C105KE15
C15
CAP CER 0.47μF 16V 10%
X7R AEC-Q200
0603
MURATA
GCM188R71C474KA55D
C14, C16 CAP CER 10μF 10V 20% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188Z71A106MA73
C4, C6 CAP CER 10.0μF 16V 10% X7R 0805 MURATA GRM21BZ71C106KE15
C1, C8, C20 CAP CER 2.2μF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188Z71C225KE43
C2 CAP CER 4.7μF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA GRM188Z71C475KE21
L1, L2
IND PWR 2.2μH@1MHz 2.5A
20%
2016